

Kotwali PS-197/2012 (Reg. No. JVTR-362/2012)
CNR No: WBCB09-000026-2012
J.O Code -WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 37

Date: 04.03.2025

AS per the direction of the Hon'ble Arrear Reduction Committee for early disposal of old cases, the record is put up before me.

Issue fresh Warrant of Production upon the CCL.

The I/C of Kotwali PS ,Cooch Behar is directed to produce the CCL namely Nabiul Islam before this board on the next date fixed positively.

Let a warrant of production for the CCL be send to the I/C of Kotwali PS ,Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **28-03-2025** for E/R of W/A upon the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar